## **RESOLUTION 9780**

## A RESOLUTION TO RESCIND AMENDED RESOLUTION 9749 CREATING AN ANIMAL ORDINANCE/SHELTER OPERATIONS ADVISORY COMMITTEE TO ADVISE ON THE ROLE OF THE CITY OF GREAT FALLS PERTAINING TO ANIMAL ORDINANCES AND SHELTER OPERATIONS

**WHEREAS,** on June 17, 2008, the City Commission passed Amended Resolution 9749 Creating an Animal Ordinance/Shelter Operations Advisory Committee to Advise on the Role of the City of Great Falls Pertaining to Animal Ordinances and Shelter Operations; and

**WHEREAS,** the Committee was to consist of seven members that shared an interest in animal issues. The City Commission endeavored to appoint two members recommended by the Animal Foundation, two members recommended by the HSCC Board of Directors, three members from the current roster of elected Neighborhood Council members.

**WHERES**, neither the Animal Foundation, nor the Humane Society of Cascade County has submitted recommendations for appointment and only three applications have been received.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the City Commission of the City of Great Falls, Montana, does hereby rescind Amended Resolution 9749 in its entirety.

PASSED by the Commission of the City of Great Falls, Montana, on this 6<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2008.

Dona R. Stebbins, Mayor	

ATTEST:	
Lisa Kunz, City Clerk	_
(SEAL OF CITY)	
APPROVED FOR LEGAL CONTENT:	
David V. Gliko, City Attorney	
State of Montana ) County of Cascade :ss City of Great Falls )	
I, Lisa Kunz, City Clerk of the City certify that the forgoing Resolution No. 97 passed by the Commission of the City of Cheld on the 6 <sup>th</sup> day of October, 2008, and a 6 <sup>th</sup> day of October, 2008.	Great Falls, Montana at a meeting thereof
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have of said City this 6 <sup>th</sup> day of October, 2008.	hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal
Lis	a Kunz, City Clerk

(SEAL OF THE CITY)